

Fax: 607.433.3420 Internet Address: www.oneonta.ny.us/cityclerk E-Mail Address: cityinfo@oneonta.ny.us

An application for a NEW (first time) Plumber's License in compliance with Chapter 210 of the Code of the City of Oneonta, New York.

The undersigned hereby makes application for a Plumber's License for the calendar year 201 in the City of Oneonta, New York and agrees to comply with all the applicable sections of the Code of the City of Oneonta as indicated above and submits the following facts in support thereof:

Date of Application:	
Name of Applicant:	D.O.B
Home Address of Applicant:	
Home Telephone Number:	
Name of Company/Business:	
Business Address:	
Business Telephone Number:	Business Email:
Type of License Applied for:	Master PlumberThree Dwelling Unit Residential PlumberThree Dwelling Unit Residential PlumberHVAC ContractorSprinkler Installation ContractorNon-city Plumber (Restricted)(Attach copy of non-city license)Non-city Master Plumber (Reciprocity)(Attach copy of non-city license)
I passed the Plumbing Examinatio Type of exam	n (if applicable) on
	Date:
Signature of Applicant	
APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:	Code Enforcement Officer:
	City Clerk:

Fee of \$125.00 plus applicable apprentice/journeymen fees accepted by Clerk's Office personnel Initials:

This license is not transferable and is revocable by the City of Oneonta for cause.

Insurance required: A certificate of insurance in the amount of \$300,000 minimum for liability and property damage combined and a certificate of workman's compensation and disability (if have employees).

Any person employed by a Master Plumber shall carry with them at all times an identification card issued by the City Clerk

Apprentices (Fee for each Apprentice Card is \$25.00)

Name of Apprentice	D.O.B.	Address	

Journeymen (Fee for each Journeyman Card is \$25.00)

A Journeyman Plumber shall be issued an identification card only after proof of four (4) years experience as an apprentice or equivalent allowed for graduation from an accredited school of electrical training or enough years in the field for four (4) years.

Journeyman must be approved by the Code Enforcement Officer and City Clerk (proof of eligibility must be submitted). If the journeymen are part of a reciprocal license application, the journeymen do not require formal approval.

Name of Journeyman	D.O.B.	Address	